

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 345

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Alcohol and Drug Abuse Administration” and substitute “Baltimore City Health Department”; in line 3, strike “by Local Health Departments” and substitute “- Alcohol and Drug Abuse Administration Funds”; in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike “a local health department” and substitute “the Baltimore City Health Department”; in line 5, after “entities” insert “in Baltimore City”; and in line 14, strike “local health departments” and substitute “the Baltimore City Health Department”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2, 15, 19, and 23, in each instance, strike “A LOCAL” and substitute “THE BALTIMORE CITY”; in lines 6 and 9, in each instance, strike “AN” and substitute “A LAND-BASED”; in line 8, after “SIMILAR” insert “LAND-BASED”; in line 16, after “ENTITY” insert “IN BALTIMORE CITY”; in lines 25 and 30, in each instance, strike “LOCAL” and substitute “BALTIMORE CITY”; and in line 26, strike “LOCAL HEALTH”.